

JUMP STARTING NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS GRANT MONEY AVAILABLE

Southwest Kansas is preparing to re-open and re-start the local economy and many area non-profit organizations will be evaluating the financial impact incurred by the State wide "stay at home" policy.

The Board of Directors of the Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas is making a total of \$50,000.00 available for grants to non-profit organizations in our catchment area. This special grant opportunity is intended to aid area non-profits as a financial bridge during the 2020 re-start of the economy.

At the beginning of the Covid-19 pandemic shut down the Community Foundation immediately awarded unsolicited grants to: Manna House, Friendship Feast and NuManna in order to provide an element of assurance to at risk individuals and families faced with food insecurity during this crisis.

Non-profit organizations benefiting from this special grant opportunity will remain eligible to apply the Community Foundations regular open grant period which occurs in September.

Grant applications will be available on line at http://www.communityfoundationswks.com/ or by calling the Community foundation at 620-225-0959. The application deadline is June 12, 2020.



Lighting the way for future generations

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION of SOUTHWEST KANSAS CV-19 ~ 2020 GRANT APPLICATION

Return completed form and requested attachments.

Please use this sheet as the cover page for your project proposal.

•	Designated for area non-profit organizations as a financial bridge addressing issues as the 2020 economy re-starts.				
Re	equesting Organization:				
Fe	d Tax I.D. #:	Year Incorporated:			
Pr	roject Name:				
Ac (Str	reet &/or P.O. Box, City, Zip)				
Te	elephone:	E-mail:			
To	otal Cost of the Project \$	Amount Requested \$			
C	ontact Person for this project is:				
	Has your organization received an SBA-PPP loan or an SBA EIDL loan for economic injury during this time:no,yes? (If yes please disclose the nature of assistance)				
	Attach a detailed budget for this project.	,			
	Nonprofit organizations attach a copy attach the most recent financial statement				
	Summary of the proposed project. Please note the desired outcome of your project. Briefly explain how the pandemic has harmed your organization or constituents. Use attached pages if so desired. (Maximum of 400 words).				
	Briefly describe how you will make public ann	ouncement(s) or garner publicity for the award of this grant.			
	Past CFSK grant recipients should attach presawards.	ss releases or other public announcements of past grant			
	Grant Applications are due no later than 06/12	/2020			
	must be photo-copy ready. Please DO NOT submit application by e-mail or fax.				
	 ✓ The grant application form is designed to be photo-copied, feel free to do so. ✓ Un-signed or incomplete applications will not be considered. 				
	✓ Call if you have questions, 620-225-095				
	- Juli II you hate questions, 020-220-0000				
	APPLYING ORGANIZATI	ION'S SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED			
X	-	\boldsymbol{X}			
	Managing Director's signature (applicant)	Board Chair's signature (applicant)			
	Please Print Name	Please Print Name			

Lighting the way for future generations

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION of SOUTHWEST KANSAS

GRANT AGREEMENT CV-19 ~ 2020

~ PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND SIGN ~

The Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas (Foundation or CFSK*) requires that the grant recipient execute this funding agreement prior to the disbursement funds.

Grant recipients agree to:

- I. Use the name and/or logo of the Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas in connection with funded or partially funded projects that relate this grant award.
- II. Provide the Foundation with a progress report or update on the funded or partially funded project within nine months of receiving the grant. This report should include statistical information and the results or outcome of your project/program (Photographs are always appreciated when appropriate.)
- III. At no time shall funds from this grant be use to carry on propaganda or attempt to influence legislation within the meaning of IRS Code section 4945; or, influence the outcome of any specific public election; or, to carry on directly or indirectly any voter registration drive.
- IV. All funds shall be used for charitable purposes; and, reasonable records of expenditures relating to this grant will be kept and made available upon request. Unused funds shall be returned to the Community Foundation.
- V. The Community Foundation *request* the Foundation's logo is used in conjunction with your organization's **press releases**, **newsletters** and **other publications** that reference this grant. CFSK's logo is available upon request.
- VI. The Community Foundation *request* the grant recipients prepare and present to the local newspapers a press release detailing the grant recipients program and acknowledging the funding or partial funding from the Foundation. Please forward newspaper clippings to the Foundation.
- VII. Failure to abide by any or all the Grant Agreement terms, listed above, could result in disqualification for future grants and/or a request from the Community Foundation for the return of the granted funds.

<u>Publicity Waiver</u>: CFSK* reserves the right to publicize awarded grant through a variety of media channels. Grant recipients agree to participate and give CFSK permission irrevocably and in perpetuity without additional compensation use, adapt, reproduce, distribute, display the name and any marks owned by grant recipient, in whole or in part, throughout the universe, in connection with promotion or marketing activities of CFSK and/or affiliates.

•			•	
	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION		FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER	
X		_		
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT	,	DATE	
	DENT AUTHORIZED A GENTS NAME	,		E MAIL ADDRESS
	PRINT AUTHORIZED AGENTS NAME		PRIMARY PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS

Lighting the way for future generations